The Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4NE1/4) EXCEPTING 
THEREFROM Outlots One (1), Two (2), Three (3) and Four (4) of the Northeast 
Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4NE1/4), and Excepting Outlot 53 of the City 
of Ortonville, of Section Nine (9), Township One Hundred Twenty-one (121) North, 
Range Forty-six (46) West of the Fifth P.M., Big Stone County, Minnesota, subject to 
highway right of way, containing approximately 29.45 acres, more or less 

WHEREAS, Ortonville Economic Development Authority is the sole owner of 
said lands;

[...]

The Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NE114NE1/4) EXCEPTING 
THEREFROM Outlots One (1), Two (2), Three (3) and Four (4) of the Northeast 
Quarter ofthe Northeast Quarter (NE114NE114), and Excepting Outlot 53 of the City 
of Ortonville, of Section Nine (9), Township One Hundred Twenty-one (121) North, 
Range Forty-six (46) West ofthe Fifth P.M., Big Stone County, Minnesota, subject to 
highway right of way 

Upon roll call vote, the following voted Aye: Berkner, Doren, Dorry, Dinnel, Meyer, 
Thomas, Reinke. Nay: None. 

Passed and adopted this 4th day of April 2011.